Literacy Survey (BEL) to assess quantitatively the prevalence of biological Evolution-related 

misconceptions held by high school students in Oklahoma. The BEL Survey consists of 23 biological 

misconception statements grouped into five categories to identify students’ misconceptions and 

calculate conception index scores. Nine hundred ninety-three (993) students enrolled in their initial high 

school Biology course during the 2010-2011 academic years in one of 42 Oklahoma public high schools 

served as their respondents. The analysis revealed that student participants produced a mean 39.1% 

misconception rate for the 23 BEL Survey statements.